
N.C. A&T (2-5) -vs- Western Carolina (2-0)
2/11/2026 at Cullowhee, N.C. (Catamount SB Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: AG Batson (1-0)
Loss: Lauren Hardy (1-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Tammy Cooper First: Tonya Cash Third Base: Dustin Holton 
Start: 4:15 pm   Time: 1:42   Attendance: 84   
Game notes:
- Alexander faced 5 batters in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
N.C. A&T 0 0 0 0 2 2 5 5
Western Carolina 5 1 2 8 X 16 14 0

N.C. A&T 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Shandi Brown cf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Aniya Merritt dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyra Robinson ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Destiny Sims lf 3 0 2 1 0 0 1
Jamari Moss 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Ayanna Mears 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bria Finley rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trinity Glover c 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Jaden James ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ava McCauley ss 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
Andria Krupey 3b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Lauren Hardy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Maliyah Alexander p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Williams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 2 5 1 2 3 5

2B: Andria Krupey (1)
E: Jaden James (3); Lauren Hardy (2)

Western Carolina 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lily Bell 2b 3 2 1 0 0 0 2
Kayden Lyda ss 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Sydnee Bumgarner ss 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sydney Dirks lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Maya McPherson 3b 2 2 2 1 1 0 0
    Ava Giglio ph/3b 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
AG Batson p 4 2 3 4 0 0 2
    Briony Bunsic p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emily Murphy dp 0 2 0 0 3 0 0
    Kimber Shambley ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Courtney Marks cf 3 2 1 1 0 0 2
    Amari Burce ph 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Tate Stewman 1b 3 1 2 5 1 1 0
Taylor Waitley c 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Autumn Russell ph/c 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
Emma Kindle rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 16 14 15 5 1 8

2B: AG Batson (2); Taylor Waitley (1)
HR: Tate Stewman (1); Autumn Russell (1)
SH: Lily Bell (1)
SF: Amari Burce (1)
SB: Lily Bell (1)

N.C. A&T IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lauren Hardy (L, 1-1) 3.0 10 11 6 3 1 5 0 0 0 23 27 3 5 90
Maliyah Alexander 0.1 4 5 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 0 14
A. Williams 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 2 0 14
Totals 14 16 11 5 1 6 0 0 0 29 36 6 5 118

Western Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
AG Batson (W, 1-0) 4.0 2 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 14 15 3 7 56
Briony Bunsic 1.0 3 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 6 7 0 2 25
Totals 5 2 2 2 3 2 0 0 0 20 22 3 9 81



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

N.C. A&T - Top of 1st NCA WCU
Brown flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Merritt grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Sims singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 0 0
Moss struck out looking (3-2 KBBBSK). 0 0

Western Carolina - Bottom of 1st NCA WCU
L. Bell reached on a fielding error by ss (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
K. Lyda flied out to rf down the rf line (2-0 BB). 0 0
S. Dirks fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 0
L. Bell stole second. 0 0
M. McPherson walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
M. McPherson advanced to second on a wild pitch; L. Bell advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
AG Batson doubled to right field, 2 RBI (3-2 KFBBB); M. McPherson scored, unearned; L. Bell scored,
unearned. 0 2
AG Batson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
E. Murphy walked (3-2 BBFBKFB). 0 2
C. Marks reached on a fielding error by ss, RBI (1-1 BK); E. Murphy advanced to second; AG Batson scored,
unearned. 0 3
C. Marks advanced to second on a wild pitch; E. Murphy advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 3
C. Marks advanced to third on a wild pitch; E. Murphy scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 0 4
T. Stewman singled to right field, RBI (3-2 BKBBK); C. Marks scored, unearned. 0 5
T. Waitley reached on a fielding error by ss (2-1 BKB); T. Stewman advanced to second. 0 5
McCauley to ss for James. 0 5
L. Bell grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 5

N.C. A&T - Top of 2nd NCA WCU
Mears grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBKKB). 0 5
Finley lined out to 2b (2-2 KBBF). 0 5
Glover walked (3-2 KBKBBFB). 0 5
McCauley grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 5

Western Carolina - Bottom of 2nd NCA WCU
K. Lyda grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 0 5
S. Dirks grounded out to 2b unassisted (1-1 BK). 0 5
M. McPherson singled to third base (0-1 F). 0 5
M. McPherson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 5
AG Batson doubled to right field, RBI (2-0 BB); M. McPherson scored. 0 6
E. Murphy walked (3-2 BBFBKB). 0 6
C. Marks reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 KBB); E. Murphy out at second ss to 2b; AG Batson advanced to
third. 0 6

N.C. A&T - Top of 3rd NCA WCU
Krupey grounded out to 3b (1-1 BS). 0 6
Brown singled to center field (1-0 B). 0 6
Brown advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 6
Merritt grounded out to 3b unassisted (1-2 FBF). 0 6
Sims flied out to lf (2-1 BBS). 0 6

Western Carolina - Bottom of 3rd NCA WCU
T. Stewman struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 0 6
T. Waitley doubled to left center (1-2 BKK). 0 6
L. Bell out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); T. Waitley advanced to third. 0 6
K. Lyda singled to second base, RBI (1-0 B); T. Waitley scored. 0 7



S. Dirks singled through the left side (0-0); K. Lyda advanced to second. 0 7
M. McPherson singled to right center, RBI (0-0); S. Dirks advanced to second; K. Lyda scored. 0 8
Alexander to p for Hardy. 0 8
AG Batson flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 8

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 6   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

N.C. A&T - Top of 4th NCA WCU
S. Bumgarner to ss for K. Lyda. 0 8
Moss grounded out to p (3-2 KFBBB). 0 8
Mears struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSS). 0 8
Finley grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 8

Western Carolina - Bottom of 4th NCA WCU
E. Murphy walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 8
C. Marks singled through the left side (1-0 B); E. Murphy advanced to second. 0 8
T. Stewman homered to center field, 3 RBI (0-0); C. Marks scored; E. Murphy scored. 0 11
A. Russell pinch hit for T. Waitley. 0 11
A. Russell homered to right center, RBI (1-0 B). 0 12
L. Bell singled through the left side (2-0 BB). 0 12
Hardy to p for Alexander. 0 12
S. Bumgarner reached on a fielding error by p (1-2 KBSF); L. Bell advanced to second. 0 12
S. Dirks flied out to cf (2-1 BSB). 0 12
A. Giglio pinch hit for M. McPherson. 0 12
A. Giglio reached on a fielding error by p (2-0 BB); S. Bumgarner advanced to second; L. Bell advanced to
third. 0 12
AG Batson singled to shortstop, RBI (0-2 KF); A. Giglio advanced to second; S. Bumgarner advanced to
third; L. Bell scored. 0 13
K. Shambley pinch hit for E. Murphy. 0 13
K. Shambley singled to left center, RBI (0-0); AG Batson advanced to second; A. Giglio advanced to third;
S. Bumgarner scored. 0 14
A. Williams to p for Hardy. 0 14
A. Burce pinch hit for C. Marks. 0 14
A. Burce flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-0); AG Batson advanced to third; A. Giglio scored. 0 15
T. Stewman walked, RBI (3-2 BFBFBB); K. Shambley advanced to second on a wild pitch; AG Batson scored
on a wild pitch. 0 16
A. Russell flied out to cf (1-2 KKFFFB). 0 16

N.C. A&T - Top of 5th NCA WCU
A. Giglio to 3b. 0 16
B. Bunsic to p for AG Batson. 0 16
C. Marks to cf for A. Burce. 0 16
A. Russell to c. 0 16
Glover struck out looking (2-2 BSBKK). 0 16
McCauley singled through the left side (1-1 FB). 0 16
Krupey doubled to center field (1-2 SFB); McCauley advanced to third. 0 16
Brown walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 16
Robinson pinch hit for Merritt. 0 16
Brown advanced to second on a wild pitch; Krupey advanced to third on a wild pitch; McCauley scored on a
wild pitch. 1 16
Robinson grounded out to p (2-1 KBB). 1 16
Sims singled to second base, RBI (1-0 B); Brown advanced to third; Krupey scored. 2 16
Moss grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 2 16

Western Carolina - Bottom of 5th NCA WCU


